
PIAA XC CHAMPIONSHIP - GIRLS AA
Hershey, PA
Nov. 3, 2018

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Central Cambria (6) 92 3 5 19 23 42 51 58 20:50 2:13
2 Danville (4) 105 6 7 12 36 44 65 83 21:05 1:38
3 Northwestern Lehigh ( 116 13 17 21 28 37 69 84 21:17 0:42
4 South Fayette (7) 149 9 11 30 43 56 77 91 21:25 1:52
5 Warrior Run (4) 153 4 18 22 50 59 75 103 21:21 2:15
6 Northern (3) 183 1 16 38 62 66 73 92 21:08 4:37
7 Valley View (2) 209 25 29 39 52 64 81 87 21:51 1:07
8 St. Marys (9) 216 8 40 48 49 71 101 108 21:49 2:17
9 Greensburg Salem (7) 234 31 34 47 55 67 78 86 21:59 0:57
10 Fairview (10) 250 2 35 45 79 89 90 113 21:49 3:51
11 Villa Maria (10) 279 15 61 63 68 72 95 116 22:13 1:38
12 Honesdale (2) 285 20 33 41 94 97 98 118 22:17 2:20
13 Donegal (3) 300 27 32 54 85 102 106 111 22:27 2:27
14 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 306 46 53 57 70 80 88 96 22:23 0:51
15 Avonworth (7) 319 10 26 76 93 114 119 123 22:37 4:38
16 Wyomissing Area (3) 355 14 60 82 99 100 110 115 22:48 2:48
17 Archbishop Wood (12) 446 24 74 109 117 122 124 24:18 6:10
18 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre 548 104 105 107 112 120 121 25:01 2:57

Dual Meet Scores

Central Cambria (6) 17 wins
Danville (4) 16 wins
Northwestern Lehigh ( 15 wins
South Fayette (7) 14 wins
Warrior Run (4) 13 wins
Northern (3) 12 wins
Valley View (2) 11 wins
Greensburg Salem (7) 10 wins
St. Marys (9) 9 wins
Fairview (10) 8 wins
Honesdale (2) 6 wins
Villa Maria (10) 6 wins
Pope John Paul Ii (1) 6 wins
Donegal (3) 4 wins
Avonworth (7) 3 wins
Wyomissing Area (3) 2 wins
Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre 1 wins
Archbishop Wood (12) 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Central Cambria (6) 72 4 5 8 16 39 40 41 6:07 0:38
2 St. Marys (9) 116 6 20 23 25 42 104 107 6:18 0:30
3 Northern (3) 120 1 12 14 34 59 70 78 6:10 1:16
4 Danville (4) 130 7 9 11 48 55 62 68 6:18 0:35
5 Northwestern Lehigh ( 146 19 24 28 29 46 50 69 6:23 0:11
6 Warrior Run (4) 170 2 27 37 43 61 85 103 6:20 0:55
7 South Fayette (7) 211 15 26 32 66 72 75 93 6:29 0:25
8 Greensburg Salem (7) 220 18 31 52 54 65 73 89 6:30 0:20
9 Valley View (2) 259 35 36 38 74 76 82 88 6:33 0:16
10 Fairview (10) 273 3 56 57 67 90 95 112 6:30 1:04
11 Honesdale (2) 274 22 30 33 92 97 99 116 6:36 0:39
12 Villa Maria (10) 289 13 51 58 83 84 94 98 6:36 0:34
13 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 324 49 53 63 79 80 81 86 6:39 0:14
14 Donegal (3) 339 45 47 60 87 100 105 106 6:41 0:31
15 Avonworth (7) 343 17 44 77 96 109 119 123 6:45 0:56
16 Wyomissing Area (3) 375 10 71 91 101 102 114 115 6:46 0:55
17 Archbishop Wood (12) 432 21 64 108 118 121 124 7:05 1:34
18 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre 571 110 111 113 117 120 122 7:21 0:33

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Central Cambria (6) 84 4 5 13 20 42 44 53 13:12 1:26
2 Danville (4) 120 6 8 12 39 55 68 80 13:26 1:10
3 Warrior Run (4) 135 3 19 21 45 47 66 103 13:28 1:30
4 Northwestern Lehigh ( 136 17 22 24 35 38 64 78 13:36 0:24
5 Northern (3) 155 1 14 16 59 65 72 89 13:18 2:52
6 South Fayette (7) 177 10 18 28 54 67 73 95 13:44 1:09
7 St. Marys (9) 192 7 34 41 49 61 102 105 13:46 1:14
8 Valley View (2) 215 25 26 36 58 70 82 88 13:53 0:47
9 Greensburg Salem (7) 236 29 43 46 56 62 79 90 13:59 0:32
10 Fairview (10) 266 2 40 48 84 92 93 111 13:57 2:21
11 Honesdale (2) 279 23 31 32 96 97 99 118 14:10 1:28
12 Villa Maria (10) 293 15 60 69 74 75 94 110 14:09 1:06
13 Donegal (3) 305 30 37 52 86 100 108 109 14:16 1:27
14 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 311 50 51 57 76 77 81 91 14:14 0:26
15 Avonworth (7) 327 9 33 83 85 117 119 123 14:25 2:41
16 Wyomissing Area (3) 360 11 63 87 98 101 104 112 14:28 1:58
17 Archbishop Wood (12) 440 27 71 106 116 120 124 15:19 3:42
18 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre 570 107 113 114 115 121 122 15:59 1:54



PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Central Cambria (6)
3 Stella Kuntz, Fr 19:44 6:22
5 Paige Wess, Sr 20:04 6:28
19 Faith Wilson, Fr 21:05 6:48
23 Ella Vrabel, So 21:21 6:53
42 Kacy McKeel, Sr 21:56 7:04
51 Abby Walwro, Fr 22:05 7:07
58 Grace Gerlach, Sr 22:16 7:11

Total Time = 1:44:10     Total Places = 92

2. Danville (4)
6 Elaina Klinger, Sr 20:21 6:34
7 Marisa Maffei, Sr 20:22 6:34
12 Emma Mikita, Jr 21:00 6:46
36 Rainey Oldfield, Sr 21:40 6:59
44 Coyla Bartholomew, Fr 21:59 7:05
65 Zoe Zola, So 22:28 7:15
83 Clara Coombe, Sr 22:59 7:25

Total Time = 1:45:22     Total Places = 105

3. Northwestern Lehigh (
13 Alyssa Zack, Sr 21:02 6:47
17 Madeline Consuelos, Sr 21:04 6:47
21 Kailyn Jones, So 21:07 6:49
28 Molly McGorry, Fr 21:29 6:56
37 Sara Supplee, Sr 21:43 7:00
69 Alison Costa, Jr 22:37 7:17
84 Roselyn Bernhard, Fr 23:00 7:25

Total Time = 1:46:25     Total Places = 116

4. South Fayette (7)
9 Hailey Poe, Jr 20:23 6:34
11 Lauren Iagnemma, Fr 20:56 6:45
30 Gabby Baiano, Fr 21:34 6:57
43 Baylee Carpenter, So 21:57 7:05
56 Emma Fleck, So 22:14 7:10
77 Delaney Parisi, So 22:45 7:20
91 Peyton Yater, Jr 23:17 7:30

Total Time = 1:47:04     Total Places = 149

5. Warrior Run (4)
4 Lauren Trapani, So 20:03 6:28
18 Cameron Trapani, So 21:04 6:48
22 Emma Miller, So 21:13 6:51
50 Alyssa Hoffman, So 22:04 7:07
59 Mikaela Majcher, So 22:17 7:11
75 Alanna Ranck, So 22:44 7:20
103 Mya Shoemaker, So 24:20 7:51

Total Time = 1:46:41     Total Places = 153

6. Northern (3)
1 Marlee Starliper, Jr 17:53 5:46
16 Allie Engle, Fr 21:03 6:47
38 Katie Anthony, Jr 21:48 7:02
62 Amber Swaisgood, Sr 22:23 7:13
66 Madison Saltzburg, So 22:29 7:15
73 Meredith Engle, Jr 22:43 7:19
92 Dixie Ramsey, So 23:18 7:31

Total Time = 1:45:36     Total Places = 183

7. Valley View (2)
25 Briana Zipay, Fr 21:22 6:53
29 Katilyn Newberry, Fr 21:31 6:56
39 Taylor Seprosky, Jr 21:48 7:02
52 Samantha Adams, Fr 22:05 7:07
64 Rina Zambetti, Fr 22:28 7:15
81 Sophia Pisarski, So 22:56 7:24
87 Charisse Mulherin, Sr 23:09 7:28

Total Time = 1:49:14     Total Places = 209

8. St. Marys (9)
8 Samantha Hayes, So 20:22 6:34
40 Brianna Grotzinger, So 21:52 7:03
48 Megan Quesenberry, Jr 22:04 7:07
49 Tessa Grotzinger, Jr 22:04 7:07
71 Lucy Anthony, Jr 22:39 7:18
101 Katherine Frontz, Fr 23:53 7:42
108 Amber Schauer, So 24:28 7:53

Total Time = 1:49:01     Total Places = 216

9. Greensburg Salem (7)
31 Jamie Tanto, Jr 21:34 6:57
34 Keara Lint, Sr 21:39 6:59
47 Sydney Gatons, Sr 22:01 7:06
55 Natalie DiCriscio, Fr 22:09 7:09
67 Maddy Murtland, Sr 22:31 7:16
78 Natalia Zucco, Sr 22:45 7:20
86 Marie Scarpa, Jr 23:07 7:27

Total Time = 1:49:54     Total Places = 234

10. Fairview (10)
2 Maddison Hayes, So 19:21 6:14
35 Halle Myers, So 21:40 6:59
45 Rowan Hayes, Sr 21:59 7:05
79 Katie Sherwin, Sr 22:51 7:22
89 Taite Panton, Fr 23:11 7:29
90 Juliana Robinson, Sr 23:13 7:29
113 Isabella Bonanti, Fr 24:52 8:01

Total Time = 1:49:02     Total Places = 250

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

11. Villa Maria (10)
15 Leah Prischak, Jr 21:03 6:47
61 Kelly Fessler, Jr 22:22 7:13
63 Rachel Hardner, Fr 22:27 7:14
68 Katherine Flanagan, Jr 22:31 7:16
72 Nora Louis, So 22:40 7:19
95 Anna Welton, So 23:23 7:32
116 Saide Latouf, So 25:07 8:06

Total Time = 1:51:03     Total Places = 279

12. Honesdale (2)
20 Mackenzie LaMorte, Sr 21:06 6:48
33 Dana Pratt, Jr 21:39 6:59
41 Tedra Harrison, Jr 21:53 7:03
94 Alexandra Skidmore, So 23:22 7:32
97 Rachel Olver, Jr 23:25 7:33
98 Isabella Frigoletto, Jr 23:32 7:35
118 Thea Miller, Jr 25:25 8:12

Total Time = 1:51:25     Total Places = 285

13. Donegal (3)
27 Rachel Fernald, So 21:28 6:55
32 Hadley Shoaf, Fr 21:35 6:58
54 Myra Naqvi, So 22:09 7:09
85 Ella DeBruin, Jr 23:05 7:27
102 McKenzie Dubusky, Sr 23:54 7:43
106 Meg Zell, Fr 24:24 7:52
111 Keri Anderson, So 24:30 7:54

Total Time = 1:52:11     Total Places = 300

14. Pope John Paul Ii (1)
46 Kayla Croiger, Fr 22:01 7:06
53 Gianna Cagliola, Fr 22:07 7:08
57 Kathryn Todd, Fr 22:16 7:11
70 Natalie Florig, Sr 22:37 7:18
80 Sarah Abruzzo, Jr 22:51 7:22
88 Julia Costello, Sr 23:10 7:28
96 Claudia Dolan, Jr 23:25 7:33

Total Time = 1:51:52     Total Places = 306

15. Avonworth (7)
10 Anna Igims, Jr 20:27 6:36
26 Lindsey Hartle, Fr 21:25 6:54
76 Taea Schriefer, Fr 22:45 7:20
93 Maggie Colenbrander, Fr 23:20 7:31
114 Lauren Pflueger, Jr 25:05 8:05
119 Natalie Marshall, Jr 25:37 8:16
123 Brooke Johncour, So 29:27 9:30

Total Time = 1:53:02     Total Places = 319

16. Wyomissing Area (3)
14 Grace Kuh, So 21:02 6:47
60 Olivia Fisher, Fr 22:18 7:12
82 Cameron Hoke, Sr 22:57 7:24
99 Addie Mathis, Fr 23:49 7:41
100 Caitlyn DeNapoli, So 23:50 7:41
110 Maya Smerek, Fr 24:29 7:54
115 Maddy Hyde, Fr 25:06 8:06

Total Time = 1:53:56     Total Places = 355

17. Archbishop Wood (12)
24 Casey Ems, Sr 21:22 6:53
74 Shannon Kelly, Jr 22:43 7:20
109 Anne Fleming, Sr 24:28 7:53
117 Savannah Mueller, Sr 25:24 8:11
122 Margaret Schluth, Fr 27:32 8:53
124 Alexis Haupert, Jr 30:48 9:56

Total Time = 2:01:29     Total Places = 446

18. Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
104 Charlot McDermott, Sr 24:21 7:51
105 Maggie Salter, Jr 24:22 7:51
107 Elizabeth Radek, So 24:27 7:53
112 Corrina O'Lock, Jr 24:34 7:55
120 Mary Greiner, So 27:17 8:48
121 Hannah Bierling, Sr 27:23 8:50

Total Time = 2:05:01     Total Places = 548



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Marlee Starliper, Jr 2 5:21 1 11:22 17:53 5:46 Northern (3)
6:00 Pace

2 Taryn Park, Jr 1 5:19 2 11:52 18:49 6:04 Greencastle-Antrim (3
3 Gianna Labbiento, So 5 5:42 3 12:08 19:05 6:09 Sharon (10)
4 2 Maddison Hayes, So 8 5:47 7 12:25 19:21 6:14 Fairview (10)
5 Olivia Haas, Fr 6 5:43 4 12:16 19:23 6:15 Blue Mountain (11)
6 Gionna Quarzo, Jr 9 5:48 6 12:24 19:30 6:17 Brownsville Area (7)
7 Cori McCormick, So 3 5:41 5 12:17 19:32 6:18 North Schuylkill (11)
8 Annie Wicker, Jr 7 5:44 8 12:28 19:41 6:21 Quaker Valley (7)
9 3 Stella Kuntz, Fr 10 5:50 10 12:31 19:44 6:22 Central Cambria (6)
10 Meaera Shannon, So 16 6:01 11 12:41 19:53 6:25 Conneaut (10)
11 4 Lauren Trapani, So 4 5:42 9 12:30 20:03 6:28 Warrior Run (4)
12 5 Paige Wess, Sr 11 5:55 12 12:45 20:04 6:28 Central Cambria (6)
13 Kelly Murray, So 17 6:01 16 12:59 20:19 6:33 Gwynedd-Mercy (1)
14 6 Elaina Klinger, Sr 26 6:07 18 13:01 20:21 6:34 Danville (4)
15 7 Marisa Maffei, Sr 18 6:01 13 12:55 20:22 6:34 Danville (4)
16 8 Samantha Hayes, So 12 5:58 14 12:58 20:22 6:34 St. Marys (9)
17 9 Hailey Poe, Jr 43 6:16 27 13:12 20:23 6:34 South Fayette (7)
18 Lily Brubaker, Sr 14 6:01 20 13:02 20:23 6:34 Elco (3)
19 Molly DeMarco, Fr 21 6:05 15 12:58 20:25 6:35 Crestwood (2)
20 Anna Alberti, Sr 19 6:03 19 13:01 20:26 6:35 General McLane (10)
21 Naomi Hahn, Jr 13 6:00 17 13:01 20:26 6:35 Warren Area (10)
22 Sarah Raubenheimer, Sr 23 6:05 23 13:04 20:26 6:35 Villa Maria (1)
23 Olivia McLain, Sr 24 6:05 21 13:02 20:26 6:35 Eastern York (3)
24 Isabel DeVos, Fr 27 6:08 24 13:08 20:27 6:36 Allentown Central Cat
25 10 Anna Igims, Jr 47 6:17 26 13:11 20:27 6:36 Avonworth (7)
26 Mia Bellucci, Sr 25 6:06 22 13:03 20:33 6:38 Scranton Prep (2)
27 Christina DiFalco, Sr 68 6:24 31 13:17 20:41 6:40 Pine Grove (11)
28 Emily Brown, Sr 75 6:25 40 13:23 20:48 6:42 Beaver Area (7)
29 11 Lauren Iagnemma, Fr 83 6:26 42 13:24 20:56 6:45 South Fayette (7)
30 Sammy Jo Barnes, Jr 48 6:17 43 13:24 20:56 6:45 Knoch (7)
31 Nicole Keeley, Sr 64 6:22 47 13:27 20:57 6:45 Shikellamy (4)
32 12 Emma Mikita, Jr 33 6:12 32 13:18 21:00 6:46 Danville (4)
33 Grace Henderson, So 15 6:01 25 13:10 21:01 6:47 Belle Vernon (7)
34 Ryley Schwalm, Fr 32 6:11 30 13:16 21:01 6:47 North Schuylkill (11)
35 13 Alyssa Zack, Sr 50 6:19 52 13:29 21:02 6:47 Northwestern Lehigh (
36 14 Grace Kuh, So 30 6:09 28 13:15 21:02 6:47 Wyomissing Area (3)
37 15 Leah Prischak, Jr 38 6:14 36 13:21 21:03 6:47 Villa Maria (10)
38 16 Allie Engle, Fr 39 6:14 35 13:20 21:03 6:47 Northern (3)
39 17 Madeline Consuelos, Sr 57 6:21 55 13:33 21:04 6:47 Northwestern Lehigh (
40 Paige Greathouse, So 36 6:13 34 13:20 21:04 6:48 Forest Hills (6)
41 18 Cameron Trapani, So 93 6:27 49 13:28 21:04 6:48 Warrior Run (4)
42 19 Faith Wilson, Fr 22 6:05 33 13:19 21:05 6:48 Central Cambria (6)
43 Abby Paczewski, Jr 40 6:15 38 13:23 21:06 6:48 Lake Lehman (2)
44 20 Mackenzie LaMorte, Sr 55 6:20 53 13:31 21:06 6:48 Honesdale (2)
45 21 Kailyn Jones, So 61 6:22 41 13:24 21:07 6:49 Northwestern Lehigh (
46 Gabrielle Reifsnyder, Jr 72 6:24 51 13:29 21:08 6:49 Big Spring (3)
47 22 Emma Miller, So 60 6:22 44 13:24 21:13 6:51 Warrior Run (4)
48 Jules Jones, Jr 44 6:16 45 13:25 21:14 6:51 Cowanesque Valley (4)
49 Isabelle McCabe, Sr 54 6:20 50 13:29 21:17 6:52 Indiana Area (7)
50 Anne Bair, Fr 41 6:16 54 13:31 21:19 6:52 Gettysburg (3)
51 23 Ella Vrabel, So 45 6:17 46 13:26 21:21 6:53 Central Cambria (6)
52 24 Casey Ems, Sr 53 6:20 58 13:36 21:22 6:53 Archbishop Wood (12)
53 25 Briana Zipay, Fr 90 6:27 56 13:35 21:22 6:53 Valley View (2)
54 Madeline Curtis, Jr 46 6:17 70 13:42 21:22 6:53 Harbor Creek (10)
55 Katie Beyer, Fr 80 6:26 68 13:41 21:22 6:54 Forest Hills (6)
56 26 Lindsey Hartle, Fr 104 6:30 74 13:44 21:25 6:54 Avonworth (7)
57 27 Rachel Fernald, So 134 6:36 69 13:42 21:28 6:55 Donegal (3)
58 28 Molly McGorry, Fr 107 6:30 82 13:47 21:29 6:56 Northwestern Lehigh (
59 Bailey McLaughlin, So 103 6:30 73 13:43 21:30 6:56 Elizabeth Forward (7)
60 29 Katilyn Newberry, Fr 92 6:27 57 13:35 21:31 6:56 Valley View (2)
61 Courtney Ohl, Jr 29 6:09 63 13:39 21:31 6:56 York Suburban (3)
62 Devyn Bayle, Jr 113 6:31 84 13:48 21:31 6:56 General McLane (10)
63 Isabella Weaver, Fr 51 6:20 61 13:37 21:32 6:57 Greencastle-Antrim (3
64 Madison Dewees, So 62 6:22 67 13:41 21:32 6:57 Holy Redeemer (2)
65 Alina LaForest, Fr 20 6:05 37 13:22 21:33 6:57 Saint Basil (1)
66 30 Gabby Baiano, Fr 59 6:22 60 13:37 21:34 6:57 South Fayette (7)
67 31 Jamie Tanto, Jr 117 6:33 94 13:57 21:34 6:57 Greensburg Salem (7)
68 Hannah Steckbeck, Sr 97 6:28 78 13:45 21:34 6:57 Lancaster Mennonite (
69 32 Hadley Shoaf, Fr 108 6:30 81 13:46 21:35 6:58 Donegal (3)
70 33 Dana Pratt, Jr 69 6:24 72 13:43 21:39 6:59 Honesdale (2)
71 34 Keara Lint, Sr 49 6:18 66 13:40 21:39 6:59 Greensburg Salem (7)
72 35 Halle Myers, So 129 6:36 88 13:51 21:40 6:59 Fairview (10)
73 36 Rainey Oldfield, Sr 109 6:30 83 13:48 21:40 6:59 Danville (4)

7:00 Pace
74 Olivia Mumford, So 71 6:24 76 13:44 21:41 7:00 Oil City (10)
75 37 Sara Supplee, Sr 66 6:23 77 13:44 21:43 7:00 Northwestern Lehigh (
76 Rosie Chan, Sr 67 6:23 64 13:39 21:44 7:00 Somerset Area (5)
77 Leah Walter, Fr 42 6:16 65 13:40 21:45 7:01 Milton (4)
78 Rachel Quillin, Sr 70 6:24 80 13:46 21:45 7:01 Beaver Area (7)
79 Alyssa Keeley, Fr 88 6:27 87 13:50 21:47 7:01 Shikellamy (4)
80 38 Katie Anthony, Jr 35 6:13 39 13:23 21:48 7:02 Northern (3)
81 39 Taylor Seprosky, Jr 94 6:27 79 13:45 21:48 7:02 Valley View (2)
82 Kaitlyn Hodakowski, So 37 6:14 62 13:38 21:49 7:02 Dallas (2)
83 Leuca Hanish, Sr 132 6:36 112 14:03 21:50 7:02 Ambridge Area (7)
84 Abby Wolf, Fr 110 6:31 89 13:55 21:52 7:03 Berks Catholic (3)
85 Miracle Price, Fr 31 6:11 59 13:36 21:52 7:03 Saul (12)
86 40 Brianna Grotzinger, So 52 6:20 75 13:44 21:52 7:03 St. Marys (9)
87 Makaila Wade, Jr 73 6:25 124 14:06 21:53 7:03 McKeesport Area (7)
88 41 Tedra Harrison, Jr 84 6:26 71 13:43 21:53 7:03 Honesdale (2)
89 Mary Trinclisti, Sr 99 6:28 102 14:00 21:55 7:04 Derry Area (7)
90 Olivia Roberts, So 146 6:40 121 14:05 21:55 7:04 Punxsutawney (9)
91 Raya Pauling, Fr 91 6:27 95 13:57 21:56 7:04 Montoursville (4)
92 42 Kacy McKeel, Sr 100 6:28 93 13:56 21:56 7:04 Central Cambria (6)
93 43 Baylee Carpenter, So 141 6:38 115 14:03 21:57 7:05 South Fayette (7)
94 Cameron Marcinkowski, Jr

76 6:25 85 13:49 21:58 7:05 Holy Redeemer (2)
95 Lauren Bortzer, Sr 120 6:34 100 13:59 21:58 7:05 Oil City (10)
96 Kate Horner, Sr 119 6:33 119 14:04 21:58 7:05 Punxsutawney (9)
97 44 Coyla Bartholomew, Fr 127 6:36 118 14:04 21:59 7:05 Danville (4)
98 Jill Kelly, Sr 82 6:26 132 14:11 21:59 7:05 Upper Moreland (1)
99 45 Rowan Hayes, Sr 128 6:36 107 14:01 21:59 7:05 Fairview (10)



100 Harley Pflugh, Jr 79 6:26 86 13:50 22:00 7:06 Slippery Rock (10)
101 46 Kayla Croiger, Fr 118 6:33 110 14:03 22:01 7:06 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
102 Elizabeth Gianvito, Fr 122 6:34 120 14:05 22:01 7:06 Punxsutawney (9)
103 47 Sydney Gatons, Sr 124 6:35 99 13:58 22:01 7:06 Greensburg Salem (7)
104 Macayle Wade, Jr 105 6:30 114 14:03 22:02 7:06 McKeesport Area (7)
105 Madison Brdaric, So 87 6:27 97 13:58 22:03 7:07 Lake Lehman (2)
106 48 Megan Quesenberry, Jr 58 6:21 91 13:56 22:04 7:07 St. Marys (9)
107 49 Tessa Grotzinger, Jr 56 6:21 108 14:01 22:04 7:07 St. Marys (9)
108 50 Alyssa Hoffman, So 135 6:37 98 13:58 22:04 7:07 Warrior Run (4)
109 51 Abby Walwro, Fr 95 6:27 96 13:57 22:05 7:07 Central Cambria (6)
110 52 Samantha Adams, Fr 153 6:41 127 14:08 22:05 7:07 Valley View (2)
111 Anya Rusnak, So 123 6:34 116 14:03 22:06 7:08 Western Wayne (2)
112 53 Gianna Cagliola, Fr 111 6:31 109 14:02 22:07 7:08 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
113 Olivia Beattie, Fr 121 6:34 105 14:01 22:08 7:08 Lewisburg (4)
114 54 Myra Naqvi, So 106 6:30 111 14:03 22:09 7:09 Donegal (3)
115 55 Natalie DiCriscio, Fr 152 6:41 136 14:12 22:09 7:09 Greensburg Salem (7)
116 Kaitlyn Leister, Sr 81 6:26 103 14:00 22:09 7:09 Conrad Weiser (3)
117 Deanna Betzer, Sr 63 6:22 92 13:56 22:10 7:09 Milton (4)
118 Payton McGough, Fr 145 6:39 126 14:07 22:13 7:10 Forest Hills (6)
119 Katelyn Deitrick, Fr 34 6:12 29 13:15 22:14 7:10 Bishop McDevitt (3)
120 56 Emma Fleck, So 155 6:42 143 14:20 22:14 7:10 South Fayette (7)
121 Alexa Junikiewicz, Jr 112 6:31 90 13:56 22:14 7:10 Berks Catholic (3)
122 Erin Horack, So 89 6:27 129 14:09 22:16 7:11 Conrad Weiser (3)
123 57 Kathryn Todd, Fr 137 6:37 125 14:07 22:16 7:11 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
124 58 Grace Gerlach, Sr 98 6:28 113 14:03 22:16 7:11 Central Cambria (6)
125 59 Mikaela Majcher, So 102 6:29 101 13:59 22:17 7:11 Warrior Run (4)
126 60 Olivia Fisher, Fr 150 6:41 137 14:12 22:18 7:12 Wyomissing Area (3)
127 Madison Moylan, So 154 6:41 135 14:12 22:19 7:12 Conrad Weiser (3)
128 Annie Skirpan, Sr 114 6:32 122 14:06 22:22 7:13 Western Wayne (2)
129 61 Kelly Fessler, Jr 130 6:36 131 14:10 22:22 7:13 Villa Maria (10)
130 62 Amber Swaisgood, Sr 133 6:36 139 14:14 22:23 7:13 Northern (3)
131 Anna Cohen, Fr 65 6:22 106 14:01 22:25 7:14 Quaker Valley (7)
132 63 Rachel Hardner, Fr 168 6:47 153 14:25 22:27 7:14 Villa Maria (10)
133 64 Rina Zambetti, Fr 157 6:43 146 14:21 22:28 7:15 Valley View (2)
134 65 Zoe Zola, So 144 6:39 144 14:20 22:28 7:15 Danville (4)
135 66 Madison Saltzburg, So 85 6:26 128 14:08 22:29 7:15 Northern (3)
136 67 Maddy Murtland, Sr 77 6:25 123 14:06 22:31 7:16 Greensburg Salem (7)
137 68 Katherine Flanagan, Jr 116 6:33 145 14:21 22:31 7:16 Villa Maria (10)
138 Lydia Shaw, Jr 131 6:36 149 14:24 22:31 7:16 Thomas Jefferson (7)
139 Lauren Michaels, Sr 86 6:26 104 14:00 22:32 7:16 Lewisburg (4)
140 Hannah Lary, So 142 6:38 140 14:15 22:34 7:17 Bradford (9)
141 Brianne Ristau, Jr 78 6:25 117 14:04 22:35 7:17 Warren Area (10)
142 Katie Irelan, Sr 138 6:37 141 14:15 22:35 7:17 Villa Joseph Marie (1
143 Ashton Reposky, So 125 6:35 134 14:11 22:35 7:17 Brownsville Area (7)
144 69 Alison Costa, Jr 115 6:32 138 14:14 22:37 7:17 Northwestern Lehigh (
145 Emily Houtz, Fr 96 6:28 130 14:10 22:37 7:18 Juniata (6)
146 70 Natalie Florig, Sr 160 6:45 157 14:27 22:37 7:18 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
147 71 Lucy Anthony, Jr 101 6:28 133 14:11 22:39 7:18 St. Marys (9)
148 72 Nora Louis, So 167 6:47 155 14:27 22:40 7:19 Villa Maria (10)
149 73 Meredith Engle, Jr 148 6:40 150 14:24 22:43 7:19 Northern (3)
150 74 Shannon Kelly, Jr 139 6:38 148 14:23 22:43 7:20 Archbishop Wood (12)
151 75 Alanna Ranck, So 169 6:47 142 14:17 22:44 7:20 Warrior Run (4)
152 76 Taea Schriefer, Fr 181 6:58 166 14:40 22:45 7:20 Avonworth (7)
153 77 Delaney Parisi, So 151 6:41 152 14:25 22:45 7:20 South Fayette (7)
154 78 Natalia Zucco, Sr 140 6:38 159 14:29 22:45 7:20 Greensburg Salem (7)
155 Fawn Bennett, Sr 149 6:40 147 14:22 22:49 7:22 Big Spring (3)
156 79 Katie Sherwin, Sr 143 6:38 165 14:39 22:51 7:22 Fairview (10)
157 80 Sarah Abruzzo, Jr 162 6:45 156 14:27 22:51 7:22 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
158 81 Sophia Pisarski, So 172 6:49 169 14:42 22:56 7:24 Valley View (2)
159 82 Cameron Hoke, Sr 175 6:51 168 14:41 22:57 7:24 Wyomissing Area (3)
160 Alaina Post, Sr 156 6:42 154 14:26 22:57 7:24 Mifflinburg (4)
161 83 Clara Coombe, Sr 136 6:37 160 14:30 22:59 7:25 Danville (4)
162 84 Roselyn Bernhard, Fr 147 6:40 158 14:28 23:00 7:25 Northwestern Lehigh (
163 Taylor Connelly, Jr 165 6:46 162 14:37 23:01 7:25 Lansdale Catholic (12
164 85 Ella DeBruin, Jr 171 6:48 167 14:40 23:05 7:27 Donegal (3)
165 86 Marie Scarpa, Jr 173 6:50 171 14:43 23:07 7:27 Greensburg Salem (7)
166 87 Charisse Mulherin, Sr 163 6:46 163 14:37 23:09 7:28 Valley View (2)
167 88 Julia Costello, Sr 161 6:45 161 14:34 23:10 7:28 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
168 89 Taite Panton, Fr 180 6:55 175 14:46 23:11 7:29 Fairview (10)
169 90 Juliana Robinson, Sr 174 6:51 176 14:47 23:13 7:29 Fairview (10)
170 Alana Kravitz, Sr 126 6:35 151 14:24 23:15 7:30 North Pocono (2)
171 91 Peyton Yater, Jr 178 6:53 178 14:52 23:17 7:30 South Fayette (7)
172 92 Dixie Ramsey, So 159 6:44 170 14:43 23:18 7:31 Northern (3)
173 93 Maggie Colenbrander, Fr 158 6:43 164 14:39 23:20 7:31 Avonworth (7)
174 Bethany Bednez, Sr 164 6:46 172 14:44 23:21 7:32 Bradford (9)
175 94 Alexandra Skidmore, So 184 7:00 183 14:59 23:22 7:32 Honesdale (2)
176 95 Anna Welton, So 179 6:54 177 14:50 23:23 7:32 Villa Maria (10)
177 96 Claudia Dolan, Jr 170 6:48 174 14:44 23:25 7:33 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
178 97 Rachel Olver, Jr 182 6:58 181 14:58 23:25 7:33 Honesdale (2)
179 98 Isabella Frigoletto, Jr 176 6:51 180 14:55 23:32 7:35 Honesdale (2)
180 Jazmin Savage, Sr 166 6:46 179 14:54 23:33 7:36 Overbrook (12)
181 Katelyn Zimmerman, So 74 6:25 173 14:44 23:35 7:36 Milton (4)
182 Sara Murphy, Sr 177 6:52 184 15:06 23:46 7:40 Lansdale Catholic (12
183 99 Addie Mathis, Fr 186 7:03 182 14:59 23:49 7:41 Wyomissing Area (3)
184 100 Caitlyn DeNapoli, So 201 7:15 186 15:13 23:50 7:41 Wyomissing Area (3)
185 101 Katherine Frontz, Fr 194 7:11 187 15:13 23:53 7:42 St. Marys (9)
186 102 McKenzie Dubusky, Sr 185 7:00 185 15:08 23:54 7:43 Donegal (3)
187 103 Mya Shoemaker, So 188 7:04 188 15:16 24:20 7:51 Warrior Run (4)
188 104 Charlot McDermott, Sr 204 7:18 199 15:38 24:21 7:51 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
189 105 Maggie Salter, Jr 198 7:13 201 15:39 24:22 7:51 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
190 106 Meg Zell, Fr 191 7:09 193 15:31 24:24 7:52 Donegal (3)
191 Kystal Cabrera, Jr 192 7:11 195 15:35 24:26 7:53 Science Leadership Ac
192 107 Elizabeth Radek, So 200 7:15 192 15:31 24:27 7:53 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
193 108 Amber Schauer, So 189 7:08 190 15:27 24:28 7:53 St. Marys (9)
194 109 Anne Fleming, Sr 195 7:12 191 15:30 24:28 7:53 Archbishop Wood (12)
195 110 Maya Smerek, Fr 187 7:03 189 15:18 24:29 7:54 Wyomissing Area (3)
196 111 Keri Anderson, So 190 7:09 194 15:32 24:30 7:54 Donegal (3)
197 112 Corrina O'Lock, Jr 197 7:13 200 15:39 24:34 7:55 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre

8:00 Pace
198 113 Isabella Bonanti, Fr 199 7:14 197 15:37 24:52 8:01 Fairview (10)
199 114 Lauren Pflueger, Jr 196 7:13 204 15:51 25:05 8:05 Avonworth (7)
200 115 Maddy Hyde, Fr 202 7:15 198 15:38 25:06 8:06 Wyomissing Area (3)
201 116 Saide Latouf, So 183 6:59 196 15:35 25:07 8:06 Villa Maria (10)
202 117 Savannah Mueller, Sr 206 7:20 202 15:48 25:24 8:11 Archbishop Wood (12)
203 Qadasha Montford, Fr 193 7:11 203 15:49 25:24 8:11 Bodine (12)



204 118 Thea Miller, Jr 203 7:16 205 15:52 25:25 8:12 Honesdale (2)
205 119 Natalie Marshall, Jr 207 7:25 206 16:05 25:37 8:16 Avonworth (7)
206 Clare Halvorsen, So 205 7:19 207 16:13 25:49 8:20 Science Leadership Ac
207 Alexsandra Begier, Jr 210 7:49 209 16:56 26:38 8:35 Science Leadership Ac
208 Madjo Doumbia, So 208 7:33 208 16:45 26:41 8:36 Bodine (12)
209 Evelyn Stong, Fr 211 7:50 210 17:09 26:57 8:42 Archbishop Carroll (1
210 120 Mary Greiner, So 213 7:57 212 17:24 27:17 8:48 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
211 121 Hannah Bierling, Sr 209 7:45 213 17:34 27:23 8:50 Msgr Bonner & Abp Pre
212 122 Margaret Schluth, Fr 212 7:54 211 17:18 27:32 8:53 Archbishop Wood (12)

9:00 Pace
213 123 Brooke Johncour, So 214 8:18 214 18:14 29:27 9:30 Avonworth (7)
214 124 Alexis Haupert, Jr 215 8:37 215 19:19 30:48 9:56 Archbishop Wood (12)

52 finishers among Women Under 2
53 finishers among Women 2 - 2
52 finishers among Women 3 - 3
57 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
214 female finishers
214 total finishers


